Data Sheet
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
Ashcroft®, Trust the Shield® are trademarks of Ashcroft Inc. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2025 Ashcroft Inc. S10_RTD_ds_RevC_02-19-25  ashcroft.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
SPECIFICATIONS
Ashcroft Series: S10
Sheath Diameter: 3 mm, 4.5 mm, 6 mm, 8 mm
Stem Length:

Inset Nominal Length
X -  LN=... (min=50, max=100000).
(add actual length in mm LN=?? at the end of ordering code)
X
Lag Length
 - Lag length (add actual length in mm N=?? At the end of code)
X -  N=... (min=50, max=1000)
N - N= 150mm
F - N= 16mm
C - N= 27mm C
- - Without
-
Lag Extension
F5 - DIN Ø11/7 AISI 316/ 1.4401 N=150
F6 - DIN Ø14/11 AISI 316/ 1.4401 N=150
F8 - DIN Ø11/7 AISI 316/ 1.4401 N=non std
F9 - DIN Ø14/11 AISI 316/ 1.4401 N=non std
51 -Threaded connection cyl.
52 - Threaded connection conical 52
-- - Without lag extension, without plug
4- - Without lag extension, with plug
Process Connection
Q3 - Thread G½ A
Q4 - Thread G¾ A
S6 - Thread M14 x 1.5
S7 - Thread M18 x 1.5
R3 - Thread ½ NPT R3
A3 - Compression fitting G ½ A, AISI 316
C3 - Compression fitting ½" NPT, AISI 316
--  - Without connection
Electical Connection
- - With terminal block -
1 - With transmitter  Not available with FM IS or NI approval
3 - Without terminal block, with flying leads
Certifications
-  - None required -
F - FM
A - ATEX
X - IECEx
S - SIL 2 + ATEX
I - INMETRO
D - ATEX + IECEX
2 - SIL 2
Calibration Report
--  - Without 3P
3P - 3 points
5P - 5 points
3D - 3 points
5D - 5 points
Marking
- - Without
T - Label in stainless steel with tag T
Prices subject to change without notice  • All prices subject to escalation
Nominal
length in
mm
Extension
length in
mm
S10 RTD's & Thermocouples, Metric Connections
of 74
mm = inches x 25.4
Data Sheet
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
Ashcroft®, Trust the Shield® are trademarks of Ashcroft Inc. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2025 Ashcroft Inc. S10_RTD_ds_RevC_02-19-25  ashcroft.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
S10 TC ORDERING CODE                Example:                                                   S10 S K 1 N 1 1 3 D M S
Area Classification
S - Standard - General Purpose S
J - Intrinsic Safety - ia

Inset Nominal Length
X -  LN=... (min=50, max=100000)
(add actual length in mm LN=?? at the end of ordering code)
X
Lag Length
- - Lag length (add actual length in mm  N=?? At the end of code)
X - N= ... (min=40, max=1000) X
N - N= 150mm
F - N= 16mm
C - N= 27mm
-  - Without
- -
Lag Extension
F5 - DIN Ø11/7 AISI 316/ 1.4401 N=150
F6 - DIN Ø14/11 AISI 316/ 1.4401 N=150
F8 - DIN Ø11/7 AISI 316/ 1.4401 N=non std F8
F9 - DIN Ø14/11 AISI 316/ 1.4401 N=non std
51 - Threaded connection cyl.
52 - Threaded connection conical
-  - Without lag extension, without plug
4 - Without lag extension, with plug
Process Connection
Q3 - Thread G ½ A
Q4 - Thread G ¾ A
S6 - Thread M14 x 1.5
S7 - Thread M18 x 1.5
R3 - Thread ½ NPT R3
A3 - Compression fitting G ½ A, AISI 316
C3 - Compression fitting ½ NPT, AISI 316
-- -  Without connection
Electical Connection
- - With terminal block -
1 - With transmitter
3 - Without terminal block, with flying leads
Certifications
-  - None required -
F - FM
A - ATEX
X - IECEx
S - SIL 2 + ATEX
I - INMETRO
D - ATEX + IECEX
2 - SIL 2
Calibration Report
--  - Without
3P - 3 points 3P
5P - 5 points
3D - 3 points
5D - 5 points
Tagging
-  - Without
T - Label in stainless steel with tag T
Prices subject to change without notice  • All prices subject to escalation
Nominal
length in
mm
Extension
length in
mm
S10 RTD's & Thermocouples, Metric Connections
of 76
mm = inches x 25.4
Data Sheet
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
Ashcroft®, Trust the Shield® are trademarks of Ashcroft Inc. For more information, see Ashcroft Brands & Trademarks
©2025 Ashcroft Inc. S10_RTD_ds_RevC_02-19-25  ashcroft.com | 1.800.328.8258 | Contact Us
 DIMENSIONS in [ ] are millimeters
For reference only, consult Ashcroft for specific dimensional drawings
HOW TO ORDER S10 TEMPERATURE PROBES:
   The ordering code is built by selecting the appropriate